

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR THOMAS

TO: SCS CSHB 280(RES)

Page 13, line 28:

Delete "**Cook Inlet sedimentary basin**"

Insert "**state south of 68 degrees North latitude**"

Page 13, lines 30 - 31:

Delete "**outside of the Cook Inlet sedimentary basin**"

Insert "**in the state north of 68 degrees North latitude**"

Page 15, lines 15 - 16:

Delete "Cook Inlet well lease expenditure incurred"

Insert "well lease expenditure incurred in the state south of 68 degrees North latitude"

Page 15, line 17:

Delete "Cook Inlet well lease expenditure"

Insert "well lease expenditure incurred in the state south of 68 degrees North latitude"

Page 15, line 21:

Delete "Cook Inlet well lease expenditure"

Insert "well lease expenditure in the state south of 68 degrees North latitude"

Page 15, lines 25 - 26:

Delete "Cook Inlet well lease expenditure incurred"

Insert "well lease expenditure incurred in the state south of 68 degrees North latitude"

1

2 Page 16, line 1:

3 Delete "Cook Inlet sedimentary basin"

4 Insert "state south of 68 degrees North latitude"

5

6 Page 16, line 3:

7 Delete "Cook Inlet well lease expenditure"

8 Insert "well lease expenditure incurred in the state south of 68 degrees North latitude"

9

10 Page 16, lines 7 - 8:

11 Delete "Cook Inlet well lease expenditure is a lease expenditure that is incurred in the
12 Cook Inlet sedimentary basin"

13 Insert "well lease expenditure incurred in the state south of 68 degrees North latitude
14 is a lease expenditure"

15

16 Page 16, line 11, following "disposal well":

17 Insert ", located in the state south of 68 degrees North latitude,"